

Notice of Services Adjustment of

HSBC Bank (China) Company Limited Taiyuan Branch

28 October 2021

Dear Customers,

Thank you for your trust and support to HSBC Bank (China) Company Limited Taiyuan Branch (hereby referred to as "Taiyuan Branch").

With the acceleration of digitalization in the financial sector, Taiyuan Branch will implement digital transformation. Upon regulator's blessing, Taiyuan Branch is planned demise cash service from 15Nov2021 and will relocate to the 18F of World Trade Center. The address and business time as following:

HSBC Bank (China) Company Limited Taiyuan Branch

Address: 18/F West Tower, World Trade Center, NO.69 Fuxi Street, Taiyuan, Shanxi, PRC **Business Hours**: 9:00-17:00, Monday to Friday, closed on National/Public Holidays

We are committed to provide quality services, should you have any queries or require any assistance, please contact your Relationship Manager or 24-hour customer service hotline 95366.

HSBC Bank (China) Company Limited Taiyuan Branch